09-23-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 102229267 Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Faterits and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Sean DUFFY Q.14.03 Name: NORBROOK LABORATORIES LIMITED Lillian CROMIE William BLAKELY Address: Station Works ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Camlough Road 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name City: Newry \_\_\_\_State/Prov.: Security Agreement ZIP: BT35 6JP Country: Northern Ireland Other \_\_\_ Execution Date: August 28, 2002 ⊠ No ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. 10/214,434 August 7, 2002 Yes X No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Candice J. Clement, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. <u>US</u> 39,946 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI, P.C. 8. Deposit account number: 5 Columbia Circle 8 \_\_\_\_\_ State/Prov.: New York 08-1935 City: Albany Country: USA ZIP: 12203 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true topy of the original document. September 13, 2002 Candice J. Clement, Esq. Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

Docket No.: 0435.075

**REEL: 13301 FRAME: 0792** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We.

**Sean DUFFY** 

57 Tullinavall Road

Cullyhanna Newry

County Down, BT35 0PZ

Northern Ireland

Lillian CROMIE

65 Old Warrenpoint Road

Newry

County Down, BT35 0ZZ

Northern Ireland

William BLAKELY

79 Chapel Road

Kileavy Newry

County Down, BT35 8JZ

Northern Ireland

all citizens of Great Britain, have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled:

## PET BLANKET

which were disclosed in Great Britain Patent Application 0002635.1, filed February 7, 2002 and International Application PCT/GB01/00431, filed February 2, 2001 and published as WO 01/56372 on August 9, 2001, and for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on August 7, 2002, which has been assigned United States Serial Number 10/214,434; and

WHEREAS,

## NORBROOK LABORATORIES LIMITED

Station Works Camlough Road Newry, BT35 6JP Northern Ireland

a company existing under the laws of Great Britain, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in the improvements and the application for Letters Patent of the United States;

We, Sean DUFFY, Lillian CROMIE and William BLAKELY, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto NORBROOK LABORATORIES LIMITED, their assigns, successors and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements and the application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all divisions, renewals and continuations of the application for the Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and any and all reissues and extensions of such Letters Patent, and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue any and all Letters Patent granted on the improvements from any application claiming priority to the instant application, to NORBROOK LABORATORIES LIMITED, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

We hereby affirm that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

We further agree that We will communicate to **NORBROOK LABORATORIES LIMITED**, their assigns, legal representatives and successors, any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications derived from the instant application for Letters Patent of the United States, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to assist **NORBROOK LABORATORIES LIMITED**, their assigns, successors and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in the United States.

PATENT REEL: 13301 FRAME: 0793

AFFIRMED:	
Sean DUFFY	25.08.02 Date
Witness	$\frac{28 \log 2}{\text{Date}}$
Witness Value i	28/08/02 Date
Witness Witness	28.08.07 Date
Lillian CROMIE	28th August 2002.
Vitness low	28th August 2002 Date
Kate O'Hagan. Witness	28th August 2002 Date
Witness Witness Witness	25/08/02 Date
William BLAKELY	28th Any 2002 Date
Witness	28 Aug 2002. Date
Witness Witness	28 08 02 Date
B. Barrow Witness	23.08.0V
	2 Date

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/19/2002 REEL: 13301 FRAME: 0794